

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.)
_____)
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF COMMISSION) CASE NO. 99-158
REGULATION 807 KAR 5:027, SECTION 3)

O R D E R

On April 27, 1999, the Commission issued an Order to Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc., (Delta) alleging it had violated Administrative Regulation 807 KAR 5:027, Section 3(1)(c), and requiring Delta to show cause why it should not be subject to the penalties prescribed in KRS 278.990 and 278.992(1).

Pursuant to that Order Delta filed its response on May 7, 1999 and requested an informal conference with Commission Staff.

The Commission finds that an informal conference should be held between the Commission Staff and Delta to discuss all issues.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Delta shall appear for an informal conference with Commission Staff on May 12, 1999, at 8:30 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, in Conference Room 2 of the Commission s offices at 730 Schenkel Lane, Frankfort, Kentucky.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 11th day of May, 1999.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director